H)Husqvarna

IPL, RS 8500D T3, 2010-21, 521 97 09-05

RS 8500D T3

Reservdelar

Spare parts
Ersatzteile

Pieces de rechange
Piezas de repuesto
Ricambi

Pecas sobresselente
Reserveonderdelen

521 97 09-05

HUSQVARNA CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS






Reference Information:

Model No.:

Serial No.:

Date Purchased:

NOTES:




RS8500D T3

PART NO. POS. DESCRIPTION PART NO. POS. DESCRIPTION
01570 02-31* A Collar, Set 1.25 ID 539 3007-70 B2 Nut, Thin, Nylock, 3/8-16
015 70 06-18* Terminal, Insut 5393011-48 G Washer, Snubbing .67I1D 2.760D
5019870-01 C Decal, Hydrauilic Oil ISO-46 539301367 E RHMS, #6-32 x 1 Sitd
50207 78-01 A Frame, Battery, H-Org 53990001-88 A Lockwasher, Split .375
504 84 33-02 H2 Radiator, CAC 99HP 53997 69-34 A,BB2,C,D,G,H2,S HHCS, .3125-18 x .75
504 85 19-01 F1,G Engine, Cummins B3.3TAA T3 53997 69-78 ADL2S Nut, 1/4-20, Nyloc
504 85 89-05 J Hose, Turbo-CAC 539 97 69-79 B2,C,K1,L1 Nut, 3/8-16, Nylock
504 85 89-06 J Hose, Turbo-CAC 5399769-82 B,0 Washer, Flat SAE .625
504 90 72-01 J Hose, Radiator-Tube 5399777-61 AlL2 HHCS, .25-20 x 1
5049072-02 J Hose, Engine - Tube 53999 00-52 A,DK2 Lockwasher, Split .25
504 90 73-01 J Hose, Vent - Radiator 539 99 00-55 F,G,L2 Washer, Flat .25
504 9073-02 J Hose, Radiator Return-Vent 5399900-71 AD HHCS, .25-20 x .5
50490 74-01 J Hose, CAC-Manifold 53999 01-18 B1 Lockwasher, Split .375
5049075-02 J Tube, Turbo-CAC - Blk 5399901-22 CK1 Washer, Flat SAE .375
504 90 75-04 J Bracket, CAC Tube H-Gray 53999 01-34 B1 HHCS, .375-16 x .75
504 90 75-06 B1 Bracket, Headlight H-Gray 53999 01-87 A,B,C,D,G,K1,N2,S Washer, Lock .3125
504 90 76-01 B,B1,H2 Bracket, Radiator, H-Gray 53999 01-88 B,B2,GH.,S Washer, Flat SAE .3125
50490 76-05 B1,H2 Radiator Top, H-Gray 539990196 S Nut, Hex .3125-18
50490 78-01 B1,H2 Radiator Cradle, H-Gray 53999 02-089 D,GH,H1K1,S HHCS, .3125-18 x 1
50512 99-08 H2 Filter, Radiator 5399902-50 B Washer, Flat SAE, .5
50512 99-09 H2 Filter, CAC 53999 02-54 CKi1 Lockwasher, Split .5
50512 99-10 H2 Bracket, Radiator Blk 53999 03-33 M,0 Lockwasher, Split .625
50553 19-01 O Pin, Dowel .375x 1.5 539990517 B1,B2,L1 Washer, Flat .375
50563 04-01 H2 Locknut, Fiber #10-24 53999 05-55 F Pin, Cotter 3/32 x 1/2"
505 74 91-01 Spiral Wrap, 1" 53999 05-56 B Nut, Hex .625-11
506 49 29-01 C Bearing, 1.25" Tapped Base 53999 05-63 C,K1 HHCS, .375-16 x 1
51005 70-01 R1 Hyd.Fit., 6400-10-8 53999 05-80 D,K2,X1 HHCS, .25-20 x .75
51023 72-01 L1 Belt, AX42 5399906-55 A HHCS, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2
5218853-02 E Decal, Oil, Overfill 5399907-17 D,GHH1,S Nut, .3125-18, Hex Nylock
521933501 J Clamp, T-Bolt Spring Loaded 53999 07-30 B2 HHCS, .375-16 x 1.75
52197 09-05 XS IPL Parts List: RS8500D T3 54120 00-37 D Night Light - Compl
52197 3518 H Reservoir, Coolant Recovery 541 20 00-53 K1 Wheel, Rear - Compl
52197 35-79 L1,U Hose, 3000P, 8FJ - 8FJ90 x 35" 5412001-29 D Control Lever Ass'y
522 53 54-03 Wire Assy Grid Heater 5412004-67 S Clamp, Pointer Rope
52273 06-01 B Bracket, LH Front Grd, H-Org 541 20 04-71 Cable Tie 3-5/8" Lg.
522730603 B Bracket, RH Front Grd, H-Org 54120 04-88 L1 Switch, Water Pressure Safety
525 4164-01 J Tube, Radiator Vent - Blk 541 20 04-91 Cable, Battery 16" Red
52543 47-03 J Hose, Heater - 3/4" 541200542 D Switch, Raise/Lower
525 44 86-01 H,H2,J Hyd. Fit., 3400-4 54120 05-43 Q Wire, Raise/Lower, 16-3 SJOOWB
52555 07-01 H,J Hyd. Fit., 4244-2-4 541 20 05-68 X1 Flap, Blade Guard Splash
52556 72-01 H Hose, 1/8" ID Fuel Line 541 2005-70 X1 Lanyard, 12", 18-26" Guard
5391013-13 S HHCS, .25-20 x 2 541 20 05-75 Term, Ring, 1/4, 10 Ga.
53910 13-31 AS Nut, 1/2-13, Nyloc 541 20 05-81 Wire, 14 Ga. Red
53910 13-41 C HHCS, .375-16 x 3 5412005-95 ADG Night Light 12 VDC
539104199 A HHCS, .625-11 x 2 5412006-00 D Decal, Raise/Lower Switch
5393000-06 T Valve, Ball, 1/2" 5412006-18 Q Valve, Cartridge - Lift Pump
5393000-11 M Hose Clamp, W-D SAE006 5412006-19 Q Coil, Solenoid - Lift Pump
5393000-12 A ‘Pad, Battery 5412006-78 A Qil Cooler
53930 00-37 C,\K1 HHCS, .50-13 x 1.25 541200715 A Steering Wheel
5393000-72 C1,T Clamp, Hose, MAH-4 Fuel Line 541200718 K1 Wheel Hub
53930 00-73 J Hose Clamp, W-D SAE32 541 2007-22 X1 Decal, SMI Caution
5393000-77 T Washer, Hose 5412007-26 T Tubing, Clear, 5/16 ID
5393000-80 C Grommet, Fuel Tank 541200743 K1 Tire, Press On, 12x5x 8
53930 00-85 C,C1 Cap, Fuel Tank 5412007-45 D,L2 Cable, Control 108" Long
5393001-09 A Grommet - Gil Hose 541200746 D Boot, Rubber
5393001-12 DE Switch, Nite Lite/Water Safety 541200753 C Cap, Filler Breather
5393001-13 D,E Switch Boot, Gray 5412007-56 A Trim, Steel
5393001-33 O Wrench, Bladeshaft, 15/16" 5412007-57 A Fastener Rubber Hood
5393001-35 M, T Hose, Water, 1/2", Bulk 5412007-59 A Steering Cotlumn
539 30 01-45 Term., Female Disconnect 5412007-62 L2 Rod End, Ball Joint
53930 01-60 B,C Decal, Caution, Keep Hands 5412007-65 QU Hose, 2250P, 6FJ - 6FJ x 14"
5393001-84 A Battery, 35-60 541200769 K2,R2,U Hose, 2250P, 6FJ - 6FJ x 36"
5393002-14 E Meter, Volt 5412007-93 C Pad, Tank (Long)
53930 02-26 E Switch, Ignition w/ Keys 5412007-94 C Pad, Tank (Short)
53930 02-42 M Pipe Fit. St.Elbow, 1/2" Galv 541200795 C Pad, Tank (Top)
5393002-43 T Pipe Fit. Close Nipple, 1/2" 5412007-99 C1,U1 Valve, Ball, 3/4"
53930 02-56 A,B,G Nut, 5/8-11, Nyloc 541 20 08-01 Cable Tie Mounts
539300269 T Hyd.Fit., 4045-12-8 541200803 8 Flap, Front Mud
53930 02-70 L1 Screw, Set .3125-18 x 3/8 5412008-04 X1 Flap, Blade Guard Side
539 30 02-71 X1 Pipe Fit.. Plug 1/8" Soc 541200834 E Terminal Block
539300283 C,Q Pin, Hair Cotter 541 2008-47 O V-Belt, 3VX560 4-Band
539300304 F Pivot, Pin 5412008-48 O V-Belt, 3VX530 3-Band
539 30 03-06 F SHSS, 10-32 x .25 Cup Pt B/O 541 2008-51 F Cable, Throttle Locking
53930 03-10 R1,R2 Hyd.Fit., 6801-6 541200855 C Decal, Diesel Fuel
53930 03-87 A Battery Hold Down 541 20 09-27 A Shim, A.005
53930 04-40 M Cap, Bolt, 5/8 UHMW 5412009-28 A Shim, A.010
539 30 06-20 B,0 HHCS, .625-11 x 1.75 54120 09-28 A Shim. A.025

NOTE: Part No's. that have an ASTERISK (*) suffix may not
be active 9-digit numbers. The '542' prefix has been added to
current 6-digit part numbers and '0' to 7 and 8-digit numbers.

06.10.10



RS8500D T3

PART NO. POS. DESCRIPTION PART NO. POS. DESCRIPTION
5412009-89 G Gauge, Air Flow Restriction 54120 49-43 S HHCS, 5-13x 2.25
5412009-92 T Switch, Pressure 541 20 49-75 H1,L1,R1 Hyd.Fit., 6400-8
54120 09-94 K1 Actuator, Steering 54120 49-77 R1 Hyd.Fit., 6400-6-8
541201008 E Light, Green - Oil Diesel 54120 49-85 Q Hyd.Fit., 2605-4
5412010-14 A Cable, Battery 16" Blk 54120 49-91 K2 Hyd.Fit., 6400-6-10
5412010-77 L2 Spring, Control Arm 541 2050-11 R1 Hyd.Fit., 6400-4
5412010-78 D Handle, Control Base 541 20 50-25 Hyd.Fit., 6408-8
541201162 C1 Hose, Fuel 1/2" 541 2050-42 L1 Hyd.Fit., FG 6801-8-12
5412012-70 E Tachometer, Hour Meter (Diesel) 541 2050-59 H1,K2,Q Hyd.Fit., 6801-4-4
54120 13-14 A Decal, Warning 5412050-65 S Bolt, Eye 1/4"x 2 1/2"
54120 13-88 E Key, Ignition 541 20 50-96 L1 Hyd.Fit., 6502-8
5412013-91 O V-Belt, 3VX560 3-Band 541 2050-97 K2 Hyd.Fit., 6502-6
5412016-61 E Breaker, Circuit 25 Amp 541205267 Q Pipe Fit. Nipple 3/8 x 6
541202115 D Night Light Bar 5412057-64 AX1 Washer, Flat .25
541 2022-71 A Steering Wheel Hub 5412058-69 C1 Hyd. Fit., 5500-12
541 2022-78 A Water Jet, Rear Pointer B 541 2062-00 AR2 Steering Orbitrol w/Pwr Beyond
5412022-79 T Water Jet, Rear Pointer 5412062-12 A Wheel, 12 x 5, 1-1/4 Front
541 2022-87 D Switch Plate 541206218 A Pin, Wheel
5412023-10 D Handle, Switch Blk 541 2062-93 B,G Engine Mnt, Bik
5412023-29 D Pad, Arm Rest 5412063-16 G Motor Mount, Blk
5412023-31 D Lever Tube, Control Handle 5412063-63 O Sheave, 6Gr 3V x 4.75 Taper
5412023-33 S Rod, Front Pointer 54120 65-50 Q,U Hose, 3000P, 4FJ90, 4FJ x 27"
5412023-36 C1 Hose Boom 5412065-80 R2,U Hose, 3000P, 6FJS0, 6FJ x 19"
541 20 23-48 K1 Wheel Rim, 8 x5 541 2066-57 G Bracket, Fuel Filter, Blk
5412023-71 S Mount, Front Mud Flap 5412066-91 G Clamp, Exhaust
5412023-72 S Clamp, Front Mud Flap 5412066-98 G Hyd.Fit, M22-1.5 to #10MJ 90
5412024-72 F Throttle Bracket, Blk 5412066-99 G Hose Assy, 1/2" ID x 20"
541202640 L2 Control Arm, Trans, PC Blk 5412067-00 G Sheave, 1Gr, A x 6.0
541203835 O V-Belt, 3VX530 4-Band 5412067-86 G Bracket, Engine Cover, Blk
541 20 39-64 L1 Hyd.Fit., 6400-8-12 5412067-90 G Spacer, Guard, Blk
54120 45-83 Q Hyd.Fit., 6805-6-4 541 2068-01 B2 Tension Bracket, Blk
541 2045-84 Q Hyd.Fit., 5404-4 54120 68-04 H1 Fan Motor Support, Blk
54120 45-85 Q Hyd.Fit., 2501-4 541 2068-82 P Bladeshaft RS8500D Taper
541204586 T Hyd.Fit., 5406-8-2 5412068-83 O Sheave, 3V x 4.5 x 8Gr Taper
54120 45-87 M Pipe Fit. Close Nippie, 3/8" 5412068-84 O Sheave, 3V x 4.5 x 6Gr Taper
54120 45-88 M Pipe Fit. Coupling, 3/8" Gal 5412068-85 O Key, .25 x 1.125, Round One End
541204593 T Pipe Fit., Tee, 1/2" 541 2068-88 O Inner Flange 5" B/O
5412046-24 D HHCS, .3125-18 x 2.5 5412068-92 A Fiap, Mud, RS
54120 46-29 A HHCS, .25-20 x 1-1/4 541 20 68-93 H1 Motor, Hyd Fan Drive
541 2046-44 AB HHCS, .5-13x 1.75 5412069-26 E Water Temp Gage w/ Shutdown
54120 46-52 B HHCS, .625-11 x 6, FT 54120 69-43 N1 Flywheel Coupling
541 20 46-65 X1 Pin, Detent Ring, 1/4 x 2-1/4 541 2069-77 X1 Bladeguard, U/C, 14" - Compl
541 20 46-88 Q Nut, Solenoid Coil - Lift Pump 541 2069-78 X1 Bladeguard, U/C, 20" - Compl
541 20 46-95 K2 Hyd.Fit., 6400-6-4 541 20 69-79 X1 Bladeguard, U/C, 26" - Compl
541 20 46-97 G Hyd.Fit., 5406-Cap-8 5412071-00 O Kit, Sheave Puiler
541 20 47-06 M Hyd.Fit., 4145-8-12 541 2080-01 O,P Bladeshaft Assy RS8500D 14-26
54120 47-11 A Hyd.Fit., 2501-8-8 541 2080-02 H Fan 18 Inch
54120 47-23 A Nut, Jam .75-16 541 2080-03 H Transtorque .5 ID x .875 OD
54120 47-34 A Hyd.Fit., 2404-8-8 5412080-06 P Flange End Cover
541204751 C1 Hyd.Fit., 4311-8 5412080-16 O Sheave 8Gr 3V x 6.375 Taper
54120 47-56 R1,R2 Hyd.Fit., 6400-6 5412080-17 O Sheave 6Gr 3V x 6.375 Taper
541 20 47-65 L1 Hyd.Fit., 6801-6-10 5412080-22 P O-Ring -044
54120 47-80 AD Washer, Flat .3125 541 2080-30 L1,U Hose, 3000P, 6FJ90 - 6FJ x 38"
54120 47-84 L2 HHCS, .25-20 x 1.5 54120 80-33 H2,R2,U Hose, 3000P, 6FJ90, 6FJ x 67"
54120 47-95 Q Hyd.Fit., MJIC Bulkhead, 270 541 20 80-34 A,C1,H1,L1U Hose, 250P, 8FJ90 - 8F J x 42"
541 20 4796 R2 Hyd.Fit., 2700LN-6 54120 80-39 R2,U Hyd.Fit., 6801-LL-6
541204801 T Hyd.Fit., 56406-16-8 54120 80-46 C1 Hyd Fit 4290-6-4
541 20 48-07 H1,L1,R1 Hyd.Fit., 6801-8 54120 80-47 C1 Hose, Fuel, 3/8"
541204809 D PHMS, #4 x 1/2, Sitd 54120 80-58 G Bracket, Front Light, Blk
541204811 E RHMS, 8-32 x 1/2 Sltd 5412081-44 G Deflector, Blk
5412048-15 T Hyd.Fit., 4290-5-6 54120 83-76 X1 Blade Guard 26" U/C, H-Gray
541204816 T Pipe Fit., Tee, 3/8", Galv. 54120 83-77 X1 Blade Guard 20" U/C, H-Gray
541204817 T Hyd.Fit., 5406-8-6 541 2083-78 X1 Blade Guard 14 U/C, H-Gray
541204818 T Hyd.Fit., 5406-6-4 541208379 B Belt Cover LH, H-Org
541 20 48-21 Connector Two-Way 5412083-80 B Belt Cover RH, H-Org
54120 48-23 A SHCS, .256-20 x 1/2 541 20 83-81 A Main Frame, H-Gray
5412048-24 AD FLHMS, .3125-18 x 1 5412083-82 B Belt Cover Panel, H-Org
541 20 48-25 K1 Pin, Cotter, 1/8 x 2" 5412083-83 C Fuel Tank, H-Org
5412048-26 A Rivet, #64 BAA 5412083-85 C Hyd Tank, H-Org
5412048-27 CQ Pin, Cylinder, Headless 54120 83-87 C Cover, Hyd Tank, H-Org
54120 48-29 L2 Nut, .25-28 5412083-89 E Instrument Panel, H-Gray
5412048-36 D Nut, Hex .5-20 5412083-90 S Bracket, Front Pointer, H-Gray
54120 48-38 B2 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 4, Full Thread 541208391 G Engine Cover Top, H-Gray
541204855 T Hyd.Fit., 4024-12-8 5412083-94 A Side Plate, H-Gray 4
54120 48-70 C1.M Hyd.Fit., 4312-8 5412083-95 G Engine Cover Small, H-Gray
541204912 H Pipe Fit. Plug, 1/4" NPT Blk 5412083-96 A Front Cover Plate, H-Gray
5412049-24 CQ Pin, Cotter 3/16 x 2" 54120 83-97 A Console Cover, H-Org

NOTE: Part No's. that have an ASTERISK (*) suffix may not
be active 9-digit numbers. The '542' prefix has been added to
current 6-digit part numbers and '0’ to 7 and 8-digit numbers.

06.10.10



RS8500D T3

PART NO. POS. DESCRIPTION PART NO. POS. DESCRIPTION
54120 83-98 A Instrument Box, H-Org 54218 23-05 B Bracket, Support (Eng Rear) H-Gry
541 2084-01 G Engine Cover Top Bracket, H-Gray 542 18 33-75* N1 Piug, Hole, 3/4"
54120 84-02 G Engine Cover Lower, H-Gray 542 18 33-83" Terminal, Ring #6 16-14 Ga
541 20 84-03 B2 Pitts Clutch Cover, H-Gray 5421907-00 C Decal, Husgvarna
5412084-04 D Night Light Bracket, H-Gray 5421907-33 B Decal, Husgvarna, 9.850" Lg
5412084-05 D Seat Base & Armrest, H-Org 54219 14-29 P Bearing 209PP
5412084-06 C Fuel Tank w/Seat Mnt, H-Org 542191962 O Lockwasher, Split M16 DIN127
54120 84-07 B2,C Raising Frame Rider, H-Gray 54219 19-63 P Vent Plug 1/8 NPT
54120 84-08 A Floor Plate, H-Gray 54219 19-96 N2 HHCS, M8-1.25 x 20 933-10
5412084-09 A Wheel Fork LH, H-Gray 54219 81-13 N2 HHCS, .312-18 x 1.25Gr 8
54120 84-10 A Wheel Fork RH H-Gray 542 19 81-19* Boot, Rubber, Battery Cable, Red
541208411 S Front Pointer Long, H-Gray 542 19 85-09 Flywheel & Ring Gear - Mod.
541208412 S Front Pointer Short, H-Gray 5421987-32 N1 Flywheel
5412085-01 B Tab, Bladeguard, H-Gray 54219 87-33 N2 Bearing, Ball, 25mm 9105PP
542 02 00-49* H Hose Clamp, W-D SAE004 542 19 89-53 N2 Snap Ring, 1.375 Shaft
542 02 01-32* E Nut, Hex #10-24 542 19 90-29 H2 Rubber Insulator, Neoprene
54202 01-33* L2 Nut, Hex .25-20 542199044 P HHCS, M8-1.25 x 75 8.8
542 02 01-80* O Nut, Hex Jam Thin 1-14 5421990-45 O Key, .25 x 2.5, Round Both Ends
542 02 01-98* Locknut, Fiber .375-24 54219 80-53 N2 Bolt, Hex Wshr Hd M8-1.25x25 Dog Pt
542 02 04-61* H2 SBHCS, #10-24 x .875 54219 93-87 N2 Hub, Clutch Drive
542 02 05-87* E HWHSTS, 10-24 x .375 Type F Sitd 542 1993-96 N2 Field Coil w/ Leads 12VDC
54202 07-39 D Washer, Flat #10 542 19 94-80 N2 Bushing, Rubber 1/2 x 3/4
542 02 07-85* N2 Lockwasher, Split .3125 (M8) 542 19 94-81 M,N1,0 Gear Box-Superior
54202 08-15* Q Street Elbow, 3/8, Brass 542 1996-77 H2 Lanyard, 24" Nylon Coated
542 02 08-90* S Sash Cord, 1/4 Dia #85 x 1200 54220 11-30 XS OM Op Instr: RS8500D
542 04 02-75" X1 Fitting, Hose .375 x .75GHT 54220 51-40 F1 Filter, Oil - B3.3 Engine
542 04 03-30* H2 Spring, .054 Wire .3750D x 3.5 5422051-41 F1 Filter, Fuel - B3.3 Engine
542 04 30-54* L2 Key, Round End .25 x .843 542 2051-42 F1 V-Belt - B3.3 Engine
542 04 61-28* X1 Decal, Warning (Bld Grd Size) 542 2053-01 QU Valve, Flow Control, 3000 PS!
542047792 G HHCS, M10-1.5 x 30 DIN931 54220 53-10 A Kit, Roller Bearing - Wheel
542 09 10-67* L1 SHCS, .375-16 x 1.5 Gr8 54220 60-61 H1,U Hose, 250P, 4FJ90 - 4FJ x 34"
54211 01-02* P Fitting, Grease 5422061-20 Q Relay, Lift Pump, Heavy Duty
542 13 66-08* J Clamp, Exhaust 542 20 62-01 H2 Lanyard, Filter Retainer
542 13 92-60" Q Cable, Battery - Lift Pump 5422062-44 H Hose, 5/16 1D x44"
542 16 02-44* H2 HHCS, .3125-18 x .625 54220 62-88 K1 SHCS, 5-13x2.5Gr8
542 16 03-93* M Washer, Fiat .6875 54220 64-17 E Led, Red
542 16 07-04* H2 Petcock 5422064-79 P Bladeshaft Tube w/Tach
542 16 07-23* H Hose, Fuel Line 5/16 1D 5422066-60 M Breather Vent, w/Small Hole
542 16 07-95* A Key, Woodruf (ANSI #606) 57396 68-01 H Clamp, Spring, 5/16 OD
54216 11-34* T Valve, Flow Control 5742063-07 G,J Bracket, Radiator Tube H-Gray
542 16 34-89* G HHCS,.625-11x4.25 RH Thd Gr Bd 574 2155-01 J Tube, Radiator Rider - Blk
542 16 36-88* A HHCS, M6-1.0 x 16 DIN933 57421 72-01 B1H Shroud, Blk
542 16 36-89* tockwasher, Split M6 57422 85-01 B1,H2 Bracket, Rear Radiator - H-Gray
542 16 39-86* X1 Decal, Blade Direction-LH 5743051-01 G Hose, Air Intake
542 16 46-32* O Key, Woodruff (Ansi #808) 574 4093-01 J Flange, Turbo
542 16 59-07* E Locknut, Fiber Hex #6-32 57441 05-01 A Frame, Lift Bale H-Gray
542 16 62-86* O Flange, Blade Outer 5" QDS B/O 574 45 40-01 F1 Wiring Harness Engine
542 16 63-52* GM Isolator, Engine 574 4540-02 E Harness, Instrument Panel
542 16 63-65* O Sheave, 8Gr 3V x 4.75 Taper 574 51 74-01 Cable, Ground 0 Ga. - 63"
542 16 63-68* M HHCS, M16-2 x 80 DIN933 57451 75-01 A Cable, Pos. Battery 0 Ga. - 78"
542 16 63-93* H Cap, Radiator 10PSI 57452 76-01 H Expansion Tank - Blk
542 16 64-15* L1 Sender, Water Temp 5745317-01 G Air Cleaner .
542 16 64-18* M,0 Washer, Flat 2.8 x .657 x .188 574 53 19-01 H3 Band Air Cleaner Mount
542 16 64-80* O Washer, Flat 1.030 x 2.25 5745335-01 G Primary Filter Element
542 16 66-30* J Hose Clamp, W-D SAE24 574533502 G Safety Filter Element
542 16 66-74* D,N2 Clamp, Vinyl Coated 3/8 x 3/8 5745335-03 G Vacuator Valve
542 16 66-75% Clamp, Vinyl Coated 3/8 x 1/2 5745335-04 G Cover Assy
542 16 66-85* N2 Rotor, Electric Clutch 57455 44-01 G Muffler D
542 16 66-86* N2 Armature Plate 57455 46-01 G Clamp, Muffler
542 16 68-53* H2 Decal, Radiator Filter 574554701 G Clamp, T-Bolt 3.5"
542 16 68-78* E PHMS, #10-24 x 1 Type F 574554703 J Clamp, T-Boit 3.0
542 16 69-07* T Valve, Oil Drain 574554704 G Clamp, T-Bolt 4 1/32 - 4 11/32
542 16 69-51* D HWHSTS, 10-24 x .5 Type F 574 554801 G Tube, Exhaust Elbow 3"
542 16 74-47* M HHCS, M16-2 x 45 DIN931 574 5548-02 G Tube, Exhaust Dbl Elbow 3"
542 16 67-08 E Relay, NO/NC 574 55 49-01 G Bracket, Muffler Mount - Blk
542 16 68-80 G Adaptor, Restriction Indicator 574 56 95-32 L1 Pulley, A 6.0
542 16 94-86* A,C1,D,S Knob, .3125-18 x 1, 4 Prong 57456 95-33 B2,L1 Pump Mount H-Gray
542 17 10-44* H2 SBHCS, #10-24x .5 574 56 95-38 K1 Bracket, Manifold, H-Gray
54217 18-91* H2 Blind Rivet 3/16 Dia 57456 95-40 A Plate, Steering Tilt
542 17 24-95* Lockwasher, Split M12 DIN127 57459 47-01 G Mounting Bracket Muffler 8.5"
542 17 30-05* N1 HHCS, M10-1.5 x 16 DIN933 5746094-01 J Fitting Expnd Brs NPT 3200-6-8
542 17 49-86* J Clamp, Hose-W-D SAE12 574609501 J Fitting Hose Barb 4290-12-8
54217 63-83 E Switch, Mushroom Stop 57468 33-02 R1 Valve, Relief
542 17 70-64* G HHCS, M10-1.5 x 45 DIN933 574 68 33-03 R1 Valve, Check
542 17 86-56* K2 Clamp, Vinyl Coated 57469 39-01 L1 Pump Hydr Gear 6.3 CC
54218 11-09* M Nut, Hex Jam M16-2 5747048-01 E Decal, Instrument Panel
542 18 22-33 N2 Diode Assy, FSZ Clutch 574 71 50-01 J Clamp, Exhaust 1.50"

NOTE: Part No's. that have an ASTERISK (*) suffix may not
be active 9-digit numbers. The '542' prefix has been added to
current 6-digit part numbers and '0' to 7 and 8-digit numbers.

06.10.10



RS8500D T3

PART NO. POS. DESCRIPTION PART NO. POS. DESCRIPTION
574722401 K1 Hydraulic Motor Wheel w/Brake
57479 27-01 K1,R1 Valve Manifold - Compl
5747927-03 R1 Valve, Solenoid
5747927-04 Ri1 Coil, Solenoid 12 VDC
574792705 R1 Valve Cartridge Shuttle
574792707 R1 Cartridge, Filter
57479 27-08 R1 Nut, Solenaid
57479 27-09 R1 Valve, Check
57522 34-01 CQ Hydraulic Cylinder 1.5 x 5"
5752295-01 L1 Hydraulic Pump 20.3cc
575 32 50-01 K2,U Hose, 250P, 4FJ - 4FJ x 54"
575 3250-02 K2,U Hose, 3200P, 4FJ - 4FJ x 47"
575 3250-03 K2,U Hose, 3000P, 6FJ - BFJM90 x 52.5"
57563250056 L1,U Hose, 2500P, 8FJ90, 8FJ x 21"
575 32 50-06 R2,U Hose, 250, 6F.J90, 6FJ x 23"
575 32 50-07 L1,U Hose, 250P, 8FJ90, 8FJ x 24"
57532 50-08 C1,L1,U Hose, 250P, 8FJ 8FJ x 50"
57532 50-09 C1,U Hose, 250P, 10FJ - 10FJ x 26"
57532 50-10 AH1,U Hose, 250P, 8FJ - 8FJ x 75"
575 3575-01 C1 Hyd.Fit., Tee 2605-8-12
5753575-02 C1 Hyd.Fit., 2501-10-8
57535 75-04 Q Fitting Hydr 6804-4
57535 75-05 C1 Hyd. Fit., 4311-6-8
575 3575-06 C1 Hyd. Fit., 2605-8-8
57537 82-02 Q Pump 12 VDC Horiz w/o Tank
57537 85-01 A Maine Frame
57589 15-07 K1 Wheel Fork, Blk
575951701 F Throttle, Fitting
57596 62-06 D Switch, Safety
576 3152-05 J Hose Clamp, W-D SAE12
576 4228-01 D Seat w/ Switch
7252366-71 P HHCS, M6-1.0x 12, 8.8
7252368-71 G HHCS, M6-1.0 x 16 8.8
72524 49-71 H HHCS, M8-1.25x 16
72524 51-71 BB1,H HHCS, M8-1.25 x 20
72524 55-71 H3 HHCS, M8-1.25x 30 8.8
72524 57-76 N2 HHCS, M8-1.25 x 35 10.9
725249171 FG HHCS, M10-1.50 x 20 8.8 DINS33
7252493-711 G,J HHCS, M10-1.50 x 25 8.8
72524 95-71 L1,MN1 HHCS, M10-1.50 x 30
725 25 36-71 HHCS, M12-1.75 x 30
725 54 55-51 N2 Screw, Soc. Hd, M8-1.25 x 30 12.9
731232001 G Nut, Hex M10 DIN934
73225 16-01 A Nut, M6-1.0 Nyloc
732 2518-01 B,B1,HH3P Nut, M8-1.25, Nyloc
73411 54-41 A Washer, M6 Large Flat
73411 63-01 B,B1,H,H2,H3 Washer, M8 Flat
734 11 65-41 H,H2,H3 Washer, Flat M8 Large
7341172-01 G Washer, M10 Flat, Steel
7351153-01 G Washer, Lock M6
7351164-01 B,B1,H,N2 Washer, M8 Lock
73511 73-01 F,G,J,L1,M,N1 Washer, Lock M10 DiN 127
74038 08-01 P Washer, Sealing M6
MISC ITEMS & SPECIAL KITS LEGEND
BHMS Button Head Machine Screw
542 20 11-30 XS OM Op Instr: RS8500D FLHMS FLat Head Machine Screw
HHCS Hex Head Cap Screw
HWHSTS Hex Washer Head Self-Tapping Screw
RHMS Round Head Machine Screw
SBHMS Socket Button Head Machine Screw
SHCS Socket Head Cap Screw
SHSS Scocker Head Set Screw
STS Self-Tapping Screw
PHCS Pan Head Cap Screw
PHMS Pan Head Machine Screw
PHSTS Pan Head Self-Tapping Screw
FT Full Thread
Gr Grade

NOTE: Part No's. that have an ASTERISK (*) suffix may not
be active 9-digit numbers. The '542' prefix has been added to
current 6-digit part numbers and '0’ to 7 and 8-digit numbers.

06.10.10



NOTES:



A Main Frame & Front Axle

541 20 47-23
541 20 48-23 (x3)
539 99 00-52 (x3)

Ser. No. Plate

541 20 22-71 Inside Cover

539 99 06-55 (x4)——1 §
539 99 01-88 (x4) —
542 16 94-86 (x2)—
0

N

G

539 30 03-87—%

541 20 48-26 (x16)

19P

o
o

541 20 05-85—

54120 83-97—
541 20 07-56 (6.5") —

SO

i
F'

[F4S

39 30 01-84

[>— 539 30 00-12

539 90 06-55 (x2)- %
539 99 01-88 (x2) 54120 10-14
J S 574 51 75-01—
& 574 56 95-40 X
ge ) 5412007-59 542 16 07-95
0 4 P
—5
541 20 62-00—
See Diag R2
574 41 05-01—— 732 25 16-01 (x4)
4 541 20 07-57 (x4)
N 539 30 01-09 (x2)
539 10 41-99 (x8) 54120 83-98-—-—- ~’ / )
. i G NN
54120 48-24 (x3)—y | See Dlag B %éj:{{l’ s D
725 23 68-71 (x4)— N\ - ]
725 23 68-71 (x4)— | 9
541 20 84-08—<_ b

>

~ 541 20 83-96

——502 07 78-01
539 97 69-78 (x2)

" —— 530 97 77-61 (x2)

JAl+—— 539 99 00-52 (x3)
"= 541 20 46-29

orf > ™ " 530 99 00-52 (x4 R W 241 20 57-64
S N 539 99 00-71 (x4
542 16 94-86 (x2)- % ‘ N
541 20 22-78 \ -~ i 539 97 69-

541 20 84-10

541 20 46-44 (x8) 539 99 00-71 (x4)—" R

539 99 00-52 (x4)
541 20 83-94

>

. Opposite
Sid

541 20 47-80 (x4) 539 30 02-56 (x8)

539 69 01-87 (x4)—
539 97 69-34 (x4) "o ¥,

—

541 20 68-92 R

541 20 06-78 —f 541 20 09-27 (.005)| & \\\@
539 89 01-87 (x4)~1 Ly 541 20 09-28 (.010) <
536 97 69-34 (xd)—) | 541 20 09-29 (.025) T

See Diag R1-0C-
© — 541 20 08-14 (x2)

@;ﬂ/See Diag
575 32 50-10ﬂ ‘Q'
541 20 47-34 &
541 20 62-18 (x2 E
541 20 80-34J (x2)

541 20 62-12 (x2)——
541 20 47-11

</

542 20 53-10—

—— 541 20 83-81

541 20 13-14

INSTRUCTIONS COULD R:

SULT IN SERIOUS
PERSORAL INJURY OR DEATH.

PEEBD b




B Raising Frame & Belt Guards

539 30 06-20 (x4) — E
539 97 69-82 (x4)—

0P

o

ot

541 20 46-44 (x4)
539 99 02-50 (x4)
— 541 20 62-93 (x2)

542 18 23-05 (x2)—! 3
s

539 97 69-34 (x6)
539 99 01-87 (x6)
539 99 01-88 (x4)
541 20 83-82—
539 99 01-87 (x3)—
539 97 69-34 (x3)—=
541 20 85-01—f |

KQ"

{

541 20 83-80—

539 30 02-56 (x4)— @

539 97 69-34 (x12)—
539 99 01-87 (x12)
539 99 01-88

542 19 07-33

539 99 01-87
—539 97 69-34

522 73 06-01

539 99 05-56 (x2)
541 20 46-52 (x2)

——504 90 76-01

2 —732 25 18-01

\'\b
LL539 97 69-34 (x4)
539 99 01-87 (x4)
539 99 01-88 (x4)

1 734 11 63-01 (x2)

LLms 11 64-01 (x2)

725 24 51-71

541 20 83-79

539 3(? 01-60

jcauTion:
 KEEP

' HANDS
| CLEAR!




1P

B1 Radiator Mount sﬁk
o

See Diag H2 504 90 76-057

—574 22 85-01

AR

=

[
504 90 78-01
o— 732 25 18-01 (x6)

734 11 63-01 (x12)——!
735 11 64-01 (%8) ——
725 24 51-71 (x12)—

1=
-

g\u —539 99 01-34 (x4)
539 89 01-18 (x4)
530 99 05-17 (x4)

Bz Pump Mount

—539 97 69-34 (x3)

L—539 99 01-88 (x3)
541 20 84-03—

539 89 07-30 (x4)

®

539 99 05-17 (x4)

‘, }— 574 56 95-33

AN

P

¥
i o— 541 20 48-38 (x2
541 20 68-01 539 99 08-18 (ng) )
E 539 99 05-17 (x2)
o T L 539 30 07-70 (x4)
539 99 05-17 (x4)
2

539 97 69-79 (x4)——




0P

C Tanks & Raising Frame iy

fo

539 30 00-85 (x2) j

541 20 07-53
530900563 (x6)——y | S | Gsoomorer o)
539 99 01-2 * ; 87 (x6)
542 19 07-00 (x2)— “)——541 20 83-87

<«»—501 98 70-01

RTV Silicone
Gasket Maker
Loctite 587 Blue

— 541 20 83-85

H —— 539 99 01-22 (x5)

<\ o v —539 10 13-41 (x5)

541 20 83-83

539 30 00-37 (x4)
539 99 02-54 (x4)
541 20 49-24 (x2)

575 22 34-01 (x2)—— [~ / : \
‘ — 541 20 07-94 (x2)
/ 541 20 07-93 (x2)
<

541 20 84-07—

1 539 97 69-79 (x5)

539 30! 01-60

KEEP
HANDS

See Diag A—

- 506 49 29-01 (x2) [,.,,CLEAB? ‘,

' - S 541 20 48-27 (x2) 501 88 70.01
- 74 7 - -
e 7539 30 02-83 (x4)

(=
W)

&




C1 Fuel & Hydraulic Tanks

539 30 00-85 (x2)—
542 18 09-87 (x2)—¢Z

See Diag B——

541 20 80-46—F
539 30 00-72 (x3)—*

i

Fuel Line 1/2"
541 20 80-47—

Gorilla: Cut at 9"

541 20 11-62

541 20 47-51
575 35 75-06— g
575 35 75—05——?@5

541 20 80-4TN

Fuel Line 1/2" .
Gorilla : Cut at 4¢}0

Return Fuel Line
3/8" Cut at 62"

~52~

575 32 50-08—

.§1-

541 20 23-36

&

/s

N

541 20 07-99
575 35 75-01—

1o

Rxm“
g

See Diag Q

FSee Diag B—

541 20 58—69“

—

575 32 50-09
575 35 75-02—



H100370
Typewritten Text
40"


D Seat & Speed Control Lever

576 42 28-01——

539 99 02-09 (x4)
541 20 47-80 (x4)—

<0

& 575 96 62-06
— 542 02 07-39 (x2)

539 99 07-17 (x3)—

539 30 01-13
576 42 28-03 —

**539 97 69-78 (x2)—

539 99 02-09 (x4)—
541 20 47-80 (x4)—

541 20 84-05—<
541 20 47-80 (x4)—¢
539 99 07-17 (x4)—¢

e—e— /i

541 20 06-

— 542 16 69-51 (x2)

107

at
[

Ry
*541 20 01-29 - Compl .
Incls (See Diag L2):
541 20 07-62 &

541 20 48-29

¢-——— 539 30 01-13
*541 20 07-46
H*541 20 48-09 (x4)
*541 20 22-87

*541 20 05-42
*541 20 23-10

. *541 20 48-36 (x2)
*541 20 23-31

00

&

*541 20 07-45
See Diag L2

**539 99 0
**539 89 0

(x2)

0-52
5-80 (x2) ————

%541 20 84-04
**541 20 21-15—
—— **542 16 94-86 (x2)

_j

— 539 99 07-17 (x4)
“he——542 16 66-74 (x2)

L539 99 01-87 (x2)
541 20 47-80 (x2)

**541 20 00-37 - Compl

539 97 69-34 (x2)
541 20l 06-00

TOGGLE SWITCH
IN HANDLE h
r

ACTIVATES
BLADE RAISE
AND LOWER




E Instrument Panel

541 20 83-89

WATER N BUEL

See Diag A

54120 12-70— /)

541 20 48-11 (x4)

574 70 48-01

542 20 64-17 (x3)—

1oF

oy
o
7%

ihh\

541 20 10-08

541 20 16-61 539 30 02-26

—541 20 13-88 (x2)

O &)
\\@,ﬁ 539 30 01-12 (x2)
}}f A Not Shown
> 574 45 40-02 Harness
541 20 08-34
@/@ 542 16 67-08
— 542 16 59-07 (x2)
e 541 02 05-87
7539 30 13-67 (x2)
574 70 48-01
— 542 16 68-78
~542 02 01-32
521 88 53-02

DRANWATERFROM © WATTTO START 30 SECONGS i

FUEL FiLTER:

Y3
10 PREHEATENGINE

ENGINE OIL IS CHECKED. SEVERE ENGINE[ &
DAMAGE WILL OCCUR IF THE ENGINE IS n

QVERFILLED WITH OIL.




10f

el

F Engine Throttle
See Diag F1

h'mn

725 24 91-71 (x2)

735 11 73-01 (x2)

—575 95 17-01

539 30 03-06
539 30 03-04——

y
%——-——« 539 99 00-55 (x2)

538 99 05-55

1ol

F1 Engine Throttle Attachment

2
T

Cummins B3.3 T3 Engine
- Service Parts -
542 20 51-40 Oil Filter
542 20 51-41 Fuel Filter
542 20 51-42 V-Belt

See Diag F—

See Diag G
504 85 19-01

Not Shown
574 45 40-01 Wire Harness, T3 Engine




G Engine, Muffler, Air Cleaner

574 55 47-04

574 30 51-01
574 53 17-017 }

539 99 02-09 (x2)—
539 99 01-88 (x2)—

541 20 81-44—

539 97 69-34 (x3)
— 539 99 01-88 (x3)
; 539 99 02-09
f 539 99 07-17 (x3)
f 541 20 84-01

574 20 63—07J
541 20 83-91

|

539 97 69-34 (x2)
539 99 01-87 (x2)
541 20 83-95

F {—541 20 67-81
541 20 67-90 (x2

735 11 53-01 (x2)

725 23 68-71 (x2
54120 69-81

538 99 00-55 (x2)—[
735 11 53-01 (x2)— 4
725 23 68-71 (x2)-+

L

541 20 84-02J

542 17 70-64 (x6) -5
541 20 67-00

LL 541 20 66-99
541 20 46-97

574 55 47-01

1P
N;%(

t
on

¢

574 53 17-01 Compl
Includes:

574 53 35-01 Primary Element
574 53 35-02 Safety Element
574 53 35-03 Vacuator Valve
574 53 35-04 Cover Assy

Not Shown:
541 20 09-89 Gauge, Restriction
542 16 68-80 Adaptor, Indicator

725 24 93-71 (x4
735 11 73-01 (x4
734 11 72-01 (x4)— |~

574 55 48-0+— (=
574 59 47-01 (x2)

l" ’ -
n‘,’d 574 55 46-01 (xzw i
73123 20-01 (x4) <<N
542 13 97-50 §x4; <n‘$ o .“
541 20 66-91 \; %
574554802 3 \“ ‘ .
( ./ /‘ '\‘\"“ 2
SFRPN ' )
™ W] @ ) "" N

50

AN 574 55 44-01
PeQY—725 24 93-71 (x2)

735 11 73-01 (x2)
734 11 72-01 (x2)
574 55 49-01

541 20 05-95— 5‘

/
541 20 8
<

735 11 73-01 (x2)-
725 24 91-71 (x2)

|-—-'~541 20 63-16 (x2)
/;,. 541 20 66-57

hge? 135 11 73-01 (x4)
542 16 34-89 (x2)—!
539 30 11-48 (x2) —!

542 04 77-92 (x2)
542 16 63-52 (x2)

504 85 19-01
See Diag F1

o542 13 97-49 (x6)
71— 541 20 62-93 (x2)
@—— 539 30 02-56 (x2)

—541 20 66-98




H Surge Tank & Radiator Fan

725 24 51-71 (x5)—
734 11 65-41 (x5)—+¢

—542 16 63-93

> 574 52 76-01
‘ 541 20 49-12

525 44 86-01
525 55 07-01

573 96 68-01 (x2)

734 11 63-01 (x5)—
732 25 18-01 (x5)—

521 97 35-18

542 02 00-49 (x3 539 99 07-17 (x4)
’7—539 99 01-88 (x8)

22— 574 21 72-01

542 20 62-44

735 11 64-01 (x2) .»
725 24 49-71 (x2) N

10f
iy

any

539 99 02-09 (x4)

H1 Fan Motor

———541 20 68-04
539 99 02-09 (x4)

539 99 07-17 (x4)
541 20 50-59

541 20 68-93
——541 20 48-07
Vi

& 541204975  E-
See Diag R2

See Diag R1-D2-

See Diag A -F1-




1aP

H2 Rradiator & Filters >F<

Diag B1
See Diag — 542 16 68-53

504 90 76-05—

505 63 04-01—<g
542 17 10 44

—574 22 85-01

\ym 505 12 99-24
——542 17 18-91 (x2)

-~ 542 04 03-30 (x2)

50512 99-23 —

#—542 16 07-04

505 63 04-01 (x2)
542 02 04-61 542 19 96-77—

505 12 99-10 —— 539 97 69-34 (x3)
734 11 65-41 (x4)

735 11 64-01 (x5)

542 16 68-53 — |

y Radiator filter must be in place or
54219 90-209—<L J engine damage will occur. Clean
|

filter s required or every 50 hours,

1oP

Ni%
See Diag G ot

H 3 Air Cleaner Mount

734 11 63-01 (x2) —
732 25 18-01 (x2)—

b




J Cooling

542 16 66-30 (x4)
504 90 73-02-

R1
542 16 66-30 (x3)

504 90 72-01

See Diag H

521 93 35-01
CA2

2

574 60 94-01—-8

See Diag H
S2

525 55 07-01—

525 41 64-01——45)
—— \.‘\

\‘

504 90 74-01

574 55 47-03

—504 85 89-06




K1 Drive Wheel

85 o8
539 99 02-09 (x8)—27
539 99 01-87 (x8)—=1

q

_ S
30 30 00-37 xs) L

d “ 539 99 02-52 (x5) I

541 20 00-53

541 20 07-43 '
541 20 23-48 <
541 20 07-18 3 Ny

542 20 62-88 (x4) B

539 99 02-54 (x4)

@y
o

G

See Diag R1
574 79 27-01

“

T 539 99 01-22
574 56 95-38

| +—539 99 01-18 (x2)
| 3—539 99 05-63 (x2)

539 99 02-09 (x8)—4f }

»—539 99 05-63 (x2)

(x2)

Kz Drive Wheel Hydraulics

541 20 07 69 (x2) —

M —541 20 46-95 (x2)
~r.
541 20 50-

~ L.

542 17 86-56
539 99 00-52— _
539 99 05-80

541205059 (xz)~@~yam::%

575325001 ——

D
™ ey

R

O

INe

L
P

O
O

[EE O N Ry A

S Moo §

See Diag R2

[0

Il
“©
el

See Diag R1

<575 32 50-03 (x2)

Lsm 20 49-91 (x2)




L1 Engine Pumps >}%

............... 575 32 50-05

541 20 04-88—
542 16 614—‘15—J

541 20 47-65 .D4-
541 20 80-30—f° 7 S 7 -~
e v 7S ¥——575 32 50-07
735 11 73-01 (x2) =, Ny
72524 95-71 (x2)— (R | 7 j —541 20 49-75
U 542 04 30-54 521 97 35-
L~ 574 69 39-01 521873579
541 20 39-64 g 574 56 95-32 et
541 20 50-96 539 30 02-70 (x2) RS A L
575 32 50-08 —(& 542 09 10-67 (x2) ,_J AR 7 541 20 39-64
. 574 56 95-33 NG/ 575 22 95-01
(@/ \ >
-S2- 541 20 50-42— T -

539 99 05-17 (x2)—
539 97 69-79 (x2)

541 20 80 34—

.§1-
- ’

L2 Speed Control

541 20 07-45
See Diag L2
541 20 47-84 (x2)
542 02 01-33 (x2)
®—541 20 48-29

539 97 69-78 (x2)
539 99 00-55 (x4)
541 20 26-40

3| —541 20 07-62
539 97 77-61




M Gearbox Mounting & Water Hoses

541 20 47-06

539 30 00-11 (x2) —}

B — -W2.
See Diags

T&X1
539 30 01-35 (30”) —

——— 542 20 66-60

541 20 45-88

541 20 48-70 (x2) S 541 20 45-87

539 30 02-42

735 11 73-01 (xs)w—ﬂ
725 24 95-71 (x8)— &~

——542 19 94-81
See Diag O
W1 -
/ See Diag T

542 16 63-52 (x2)—
L 539 30 01-35 (26”)

I ——J—— 542 16 63-68 (x2)

— 542 18 11-09 (x2)
542 16 64-42
—

|——‘ 542 16 03-93 (x2)

@\% 539 99 03-33 (x2)
> — 542 16 74-47 (x2)

539 30 04-40 (x2)

542 16 64-18 (x2)
539 99 03-33 (x2)

542 16 63-68 (x2)

NOTE: Drain water when Temperature below 32°F (0°C).
See Diag L for Drain valve.

1P

R"m“
g5




N 1 Engine Gearbox - Drive Plate | <

541 20 69-43

542 19 94-81
(See Diag S)

i ¥——=735 11 73-01 (x8)
542 17 30-05 (x8)

vvvvvv

725 24 95-71 (x8) J

735 11 73-01 (x8)

N2 Engine Gearbox - Clutch

539 99 01-87 (x4)
542 19 19-96 (x4)—ﬂ

Torque: 28 ft-lbs

Apply Loctite 246
Torque: 35 fi-lbs

542 16 66-74 725 54 55-51 (x2)—

.
542 18 22-33
—5421994-80 AR
e L | 542 16 6685
/ 542 19 93-87
542 19 89-53 (x2)
725 24 57-76 (x4)
539 99 01-87 (x4)
542 19 93-96

L—-—542 16 66-86

542 19 87-33

—




(O Gearbox-Blade Shaft

542 16 46-32 (x2)

541 20 80-17 (14”)
541 20 63-63 (207- 26") i

See Diag B

542 18 38-78 (x4)— |
542 19 19-62 (x4)— @&

*542 19 90—45—‘]

3- Band Size Blade
541 20 13-91 (x2) 560 14"
541 20 08-48 (x2) 530 20-26"

-/

i_ *539 99 03-33
54216 34-87  (RH)

539 30 01-33—]

541 20 80-16 (14”)
542 16 63-65 (20”-

Gearbox

Serial Number—

*539 99 03-33

26")

Size Blade
541 20 08-47 (x2) 560 14"
541 20 38-35 (x2) 530 20 -26"

*538 30 06-20 (RH)'}

*539 97 69-82
*542 16 64-18 ——

*541 20

*542 16 62-86

DA
—\ S
s

*541206885

* See Diag P
*541 20 80-01 Compl

*541 20 68-84 (6 Gr)

68-88

*505 53 19-01

541 20 71-00 Kit, Sheave Puller
(Optional)




P Blade shaft

* Compl 541 20 80-01
See Diag O for other items included

*732 25 18-01 (x4)—‘

*542 20 64-79

*542 19 90-44 (x4)

542191963 ¢

&— 740 38 08-01 (x2)
§— 725 23 66-71 (x2)

\‘ l‘—“ *541 20 68-82
s

*542 19 14-29 (x4)
*541 20 80-22 (x2)

*541 20 80-06 (x2)

® — *542 11 01-02 (x2)




10
N;W

Q Lift Cylinder Hydraulics

541 20 45-85

r 542 20 53-01 “

i S o 541204584

541 20 07-65—{7

575 37 82-02

575 22 34-01 (x2)
541 20 49-24 (x2)

T
A

e
541 20 47-95

~—541 20 65-50 (x2)

7 L 575 35 75-04
541 20 48-27 (x2)

L 539 30 02-83 (x4)
542 20 61-20 541 20 05-43
54213 92—60“7 R/L Wire
(Not Shown)
— 575 37 82-02
542 02 08-15
541 20 46-88
541 20 06-18 — —541 20 52-67

541 20 06-19




Nigm

R1 Hydraulic Manifold

nt
P10

541 20 49-75 —1
541 20 47-56

*574 79 27-01 Compil

—541 20 47-56
L-——510 05 70-01 [[:D

541 20 50-11

L539 30 03-10

574 79 27-01 Compl
Includes:
574 7S 27-09 Valve, Check
574 79 27-05 Valve, Shuttle . e
574 79 27-08 Nut, Solenoid @
574 79 27-07 Cartridge, Filter " ”
574 68 33-03 Valve, Check
574 68 33-02 Valve, Relief
574 79 27-04 Coil, Solenoid 12VDC
574 79 27-03 Valve, Solenoid

574 79 27-01
See Diag N1

o

v

R2 Steering Hydraulics -E-

ay

541 20 62-00—

541 20 80-33—

541 20 47-56 (x3)
&

541 20 65-80—

=\
~ @
@

-

D

o7

SN

J - (1001 R N

75 32 50-06

575325 541 20 62-00
541 20 47-96 (x2) See Diags

A & N2




S Pointer Assembly %

584808301
: 541 20 04-67
: ( 542 02 08-90 (x12’) :
5 541 20 23-33— = :
: —539 99 01-96
: r542 16 94-86 (x2) |
H %, H
; 539 99 07-17 (x4)—® :
: 539 99 01-88 (x4)—* ;
541 20 23-72— :
; 541 20 08-0 :
5 54120 23-71 :
' 53910 13-13 (x6 :
: \
: 539 99 02-09 (x4)—] :
: 542 16 16-70 5
! 54120 83-90- :
- P i
| 53999 01-87 (x4)) 541 20 49-43J 5
! 539 97 69-34 (xd)— © 5
5 542 16 94-86 (x2) — ] :
: - 539 10 13-31 :
L541 20 84-11 :




T Water System

See Diag A
539 30 02-42 (x2)—— f“* E 539 30 02-69
: S — ﬁ539 30 00-77
539 30 00-06 [_ 7 S fe Supply
? = Water In
539 30 02-43 (x3)—= I_541 20 48-17 —— 541 20 45-86
‘ —— 541 20 09-92

541 20 45-93 (x3)
d» —539 30 00-72 (x2)

541 20 48-70 ——— T
539 30 00-11 (x2) — 541 20 07-26 (2.08")
539 30 01-35 (39”) — ﬁ —542 16 11-34

r 541 20 22-78

—— 541 20 48-16
B 54120 48-18
—— 541 20 2279
Wi1-
539 30 0011 (x2)—eln
=3 [
541 20 48-72 —— [ [IH]|[] I
541 20 48-01 (x2)~——J
541 20 48-17
541 20 06 78
539 30 02-42 542 16 69-07 ——

——539 30 01-35 (30”)

A— N
T

—538 30 00-11 (x2)

— 541 20 47-06

v

W2 See Diag’s
M. X1 & X2

539 30 01-35 (26”) ——

s

**NOTE: Drain water when Temperature below 32°F (0°C).




U Hydraulic System

HYDROSTATIC PUMP MANIFOLD 574792701
(PORT ‘A’ IS ON THE s m— o m— o 1
CONTROL SHAFT SIDE) ! BRI 575325002
CoTTTTTTT T q ! |
; B! 521973579 IP1 _ /I ! 575325003
1 T
! E ! M1 i WHEEL MOTOR
i PORT|B E ! i W/ BRAKE
i | | 1
o | ; ! \’D % {
t 1 |
; | | |
> t 1 | ~
; Pl | | | |
e ' i | PORT ‘A’ IS 1
‘,f PORT|A . Al 575325005 iP2 M2 575325003  OUTERMOST PORT !
i ; - | i ” ' !
[ ' 1 | !
| T o= ! i i
P ! |
! 541208030 IP3 A ; |
; TN - N L I g
: i | : ! 575325001
| i S v
| 541208034 | v |
f 1 !
| ; | =
: i L st 541206580 p E
! i o ©
! loc . LT 575325009 O
| R SRR
| T | RI[OPS
| D4 ___D3___D2______ | ! z/
' ' ' ' X STEERING UNIT
1 1 ] | '
| 575325007 E E“ E 575325006
RN I N VN o BN P B o 541200769
;
i
]
E
¥
541208034 542206061 L oy
: LI ACTUATOR
L |
E
i
575325010 | 542205301
) g~
J sa1200765 —O— Ll
. N RIL WA AAAAS
FAN U PUMP
motor | 582237701 541206550 g
!
[
541206550
FAN
ENG L‘@MP
541208033
N
582225701
541208034




X1 Blade Guard - Up Cut i
Compl 14” (356mm) - 541 20 69-77

Compl 20” (508mm) - 541 20 69-78
Compl 26” (660mm) - 541 20 69-79

[ 54204 61-28

[ 5412007-22

(See Diag L, M1)
541 20 46-657

r541 20 05-70

S~

542 16 39-86
r

541 20 83-78 - 14”
541 20 83-77 - 20"
541 20 83-76 - 26”

539 30 02-71 (x2)— &

541 20 08-04 (x2)
541 20 57-64 (x6)—— &
539 99 05-80 (x6)— &

539 99 05-80 (x6)~—J

541 20 05-68—|
URY
— 541 20 07-22
WHEN ORERETING THIS BACHINE
KEEF ALL
@ S 542 04 61-28
L 542 16 39-86
ALWRYS WEAR SAFETV AFPROVED |
Q) ==
EROTECTION
DO NOT CHANGE TO A
LARGER BLADE GUARD SZE
.-° EYE O FACE WITHOUT CHANGING TO
PROTECTION PROPER BELT DRIVE, ENGINE
SPEED AND BLADE FLANGES,
FAILURE TO COMPLY COULD
FRoTEcTioN RESULT IN DEATH OR
SEROIUS BODILY INJURY.
SEE OPERATOR'S MANUAL FOR
BESPIRATOR NSTRUCTICNS. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE AN OPERATOR'S MANLAL,
CALL TOLL FREE 4-800-285-5040
B S A A AT S TITTER:
A A s




NOTES:



NOTES / NOTAS:







Husqvarna Construction Products N. A.
Corporate Office
17400 West 119th Street
Olathe, Kansas 66061
Tel. 913-928-1000
Fax 913-438-7951

Customer Service: 800-288-5040
Customer Serv. Fax: 800-825-0028

A DUST WARNING A

Cutting, especially when DRY cutting, generates dust that comes from the material being cut,
which frequently contains silica. Silica is a basic component of sand, quartz, brick clay, granite and
numerous other minerals and rocks. Exposure fo excessive amount of such dust can cause:

o Respiratory diseases (affecting your ability to breath), including chronic bronchitis, silicosis
and pulmonary fibrosis from exposure to silica. These diseases may be fatal;
Skin irritation and rash; and
Cancer according to NTP* and IARC*
*National Toxicology Program / International Agency for Research on Cancer

Take precautionary steps

e Avoid inhalation of and skin contact with dust, mist and fumes;
Wet cut when feasible, to minimize dust;
Wear and ensure that all bystanders wear appropriate respiratory protection such as dust
masks designed to filter out microscopic particles. (See OSHA 29 CFR Part 1910.1200)

California Prop 65 Warning:
Use of this product can cause exposure to materials known to the State of California to cause cancer
and/or birth defects or other reproductive harm.

HHusqvarna

Printed in the USA






